RETURN WITH BID

CITY OF ROCHELLE NORTH POINTE STREET PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF ROCHELLE ROCHELLE, ILLINOIS 61068

BID PROPOSAL

Proposal of Curran Contracting Company	
(hereinafter called "BIDDER"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois doing business as corporation	
(a corporation, a partnership, an individual, other)	-
To the <u>City of Rochelle</u> (hereinafter called "OWNER").	
In compliance with your Notice to Bidders (Advertisement for Bids), BIDDER	
hereby proposes to perform all WORK for the construction of the City of Rochelle	
North Pointe Street Pavement Improvements in strict accordance with the CONTRACT	

• If this proposal is accepted and the undersigned fails to execute a contract and contract surety as required in the bid documents, it is hereby agreed that the bid bond or check shall be forfeited to the Owner.

DOCUMENTS, within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below.

- By submission of this BID, each BIDDER certifies, and in the case of a joint BID each party thereto certifies as to his own organization, that this BID has been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this BID with any other BIDDER or with any competitor.
- BIDDER hereby agrees to commence WORK under this contract on or before a date to be specified in the NOTICE TO PROCEED and to fully complete the PROJECT by October 13, 2023
- BIDDER certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the City of Rochelle, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm. The undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from contracting with any unit of State or local government as a result of a violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.
- The undersigned BIDDER submits herewith the Schedule of Prices covering the work to be performed under this contract.
- The undersigned BIDDER has reviewed the attached specifications, standards, and special provisions for the Project.

Each item shall have a unit price and a total price. The unit price shall govern if no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the product of the unit price multiplied by the quantity.

- If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.
- A bid will be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor a total price is shown. BIDDER acknowledges receipt of ADDENDUM(S):

BIDDING SCHEDULE OF PRICES

Item No.	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1001	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2-1/4"	Sq Yd	6400	3.5	\$22,400.00
1002	Rem & Disp of Unsuitable Mat	Cu Yd	150	58	\$8,700.00
1003	Raised Reflective Pavement Mark Rem	Each	14	24	\$336.00
1004	Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	3	825	\$2,475.00
1005	Manholes to be Adjusted	Each	1	825	\$825.00
1006	Subbase Granular Material, Type B	Ton	285	26	\$7,410.00
1007	Bit Materials (Tack Coat)	Ton	1.5	0.01	\$0.02
1008	HMA Surf Crse, Mix C, N50, IL 9.5	Ton	975	75	\$73,125.00
1009	Thm p! Pavement Mark - Line, 4"	Lin Ft	3000	1	\$3,000.00
1010	Thm pl Pavement Mark - Line, 6"	Lin Ft	350	1.5	\$525,00
1011	Thm pl Pavement Mark - Line, 12"	Lin Ft	450	3	\$1,350.00
1012	Thm pl Pavement Mark- Line, 24"	Lin Ft	100	6	\$600.00
1013	Thm pl Pavement Mark- Ltr & Sym	Sq Ft	400	6	\$2,400.00
1014	Traffic Control and Protection	LS.	1	15000	\$15,000.00
1015	Changeable Message Sign	Cal Mo	2	1000	\$2,000.00
1016	Detector Loop	Lin Ft	400	17.75	\$7,100.00
Bidder's Proposal for Making Entire Improvements					\$147,246.02

- 1) Each item shall have a unit price and a total price.
- 2) The unit price shall govern if no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the product of the unit price multiplied by the quantity.
- 3) If a unit price *is* omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.
- 4) A bid will be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor a total price for entire improvements is shown.

BID PROPOSAL SIGNATURES

Respectfully Submitted,	
1 10	
$\gamma/I = III$	
1 mayor	
Signature	

Nick Schram

Name (Please Print)

Vice President

Title (Please Print)

Business Address:

286 Memorial Ct.

Crystal Lake, IL, 60014

Phone Number:

815-455-5100

SEAL (If bid by a Corporation)

ATTEST:

Name and Title (Please Print & Sign)

Evangeline Sanchez, Estimating Coordinator